
June, 2018  

FOI Officers in RA Government Staff and 17 Ministries  

 
      N State Body FOI Officer Contacts Links 

1.  RA Government  Sargis Khandanyan - Deputy Chief of 

Government Staff                                             

Arman Yeghoyan - Press Secretary of the 

Prime minister 

 

 

sargis.khandanyan@gov.am 

+37410 51 57 06 

http://www.gov.am/am/staff-

structure/ 

 

2.  Ministry of Labor and Social 

Affairs  

Mane Madoyan - Head of Division, 

Responsible for provision of  freedom of 

information 

+374 52 14 31 

mane.madoyan@mlsa.am 

http://www.mlsa.am/?page_id=13526 

 
 

3.  Ministry of Healthcare  Lilith Babakhanyan - Head of Division, 

Responsible for provision of  freedom of 

information 

+374 60 80 80 03 / 2301 

lbabakh@moh.am 

 pr@moh.am 

http://www.moh.am/#1/195 

4.  Ministry of Justice  Lusine Martirosyan - Head of Department 

of Information and Public Relations  

 

+374 10 59 40 60  

info@moj.am  

 

http://www.moj.am/staff/view/staf

f/38 

5.  Ministry of Emergency 

Situations  

The position of  the Head of Department of 

Information and Public Relations is vacant 

 

Deputy Head of the Department – Narine 

Gndoyan 

+374 60 44 02 07, 

+374 10/12 31 78 08 

info@mes.am 

http://mes.am/hy/data-accessing-

right/  

 http://mes.am/hy/address/ 

6.  Ministry of Foreign Affairs  Tigran Balayan - Spokesman +374 60 62 02 14  

spokesman@mfa.am 

http://www.mfa.am/hy/structure/i

nfo/78/ 

7.  Ministry of Nature Protection  Armen Vardanyan  – Head of Department 

of Information and Public Relations 

 

+374 11 81 85 17,  

011-818-559 
press@mnp.am 

http://www.mnp.am/am/page/292 
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8.  Ministry of Agriculture  Sofy Simonyan  - Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

+374 11 52 15 24 
 press@minagro.am 

sofi.simonyan@minagro.am 

http://minagro.am/%d5%a4%d5%a
b%d5%b4%d5%a5%d6%84%d5%
b4%d5%a5%d5%a6/%d5%b4%d5
%a5%d6%80-
%d5%b0%d5%a1%d5%bd%d6%8
1%d5%a5%d5%b6/ 

9.  Ministry of Energy 

Infrastructures and Natural 

Resources  

 Rima Yeganyan - Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

+374 11 52 88 48  
information@minenergy.am 

http://www.minenergy.am/structures
/view/structure/100 

10.  Ministry of Education and 

Science  

Artur Baghdasaryan  – Head of Department 

of Information and Public Relations 

+374 10 54 67 13 
a_baghdasaryan@edu.am 
 info@edu.am 

http://edu.am/index.php/am/about/v
iew/74 

11.  Ministry of Culture  Alvard Serobyan  – Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

+374 11 56 45 46 
press@mincult.am; pressmincult@
gmail.com  

http://mincult.am/public_division.htm
l 

12.  Ministry of Defense  Gevorg Altunyan - Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

 modpress@mil.am 

+374 10 29 46 99 

+374 10 29 45 37 

http://www.mil.am/hy/libraries/8 

 

13.  Ministry of Sport and Youth 

Affairs  

Vladimir Hovhannnisyan – Minister's 

adviser 

+374 11 52 99 03 
vovaoganesyan@yandex.ru 

http://msy.am/nakharari-
ashkhatakazm.html 

 

14.  Ministry of Diaspora  Vaghinak Vardanyan – Head of 

Information and Communication 

Department 

+374  10 58 56 01 
 v_vardanyan@mindiaspora.am 

http://www.mindiaspora.am/am/texe
katvutyun 
http://www.mindiaspora.am/am/chie
fTTH 

15.  Ministry of Territorial 

Administration and 

Development  

Elmira Baghdasaryan  - Chief Specialist of 

Division of Information and Public 

Relations  

+374  10 51 13 54 
press@mta.gov.am 

http://mtad.am/hy/address 

16.  Ministry of Economic 

Development and 

Investments  

Anahit Khechoyan - Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

+374 11 59 72 10 
akhechoyan@mineconomy.am 
press@mineconomy.am 

http://www.mineconomy.am/hy/50 

17.  Ministry of Transport, 

Communication and 

Information Technologies  

Sasun Mamyan – Head of Public Relations 

Division  

+374 10 59 01 40 
press@mtc.am 

http://mtcit.am/main.php?lang=1&pa
ge_id=605 

18.  Ministry of Finance  Anna Vardanyan - Minister's Press 

Secretary 

+374 11 80 00 90 
anna.vardanyan@minfin.am 

http://www.minfin.am/hy/page/teghe
katvutyan_azatutyan_pataskhanatu_p
ashtonatar_andz/ 
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FOI Officers in Bodies under the Government 
 

   N State Body FOI Officer Contacts Links 

1.  National Security Service  Mikayel Khachaturyan - Chief of Staff +374 10 54 81 27 
ta@sns.am 

 

http://www.sns.am/index.php/am

/contacts 
 

2.  State Committee of Real 

Estate Cadastre 

Lusine Nazaryan  – Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

+374  60 474 109 
info@cadastre.am 

lusine.nazaryan@cadastre.am 

https://www.cadastre.am/page/co

mmittee_structure 

 

3.  RA Police Meruzan Hakobyan – Chief of Staff +374 11 57 32 94 

hakobyan@police.am 

 

http://www.police.am/images/Me

ruzhan_Hakobyan_2.pdf 

4.  State Committee for Nuclear 

Safety Regulation 

Gagik Manoyan – Chief of Staff +374 10 54 39 95 
g.manoyan@anra.am 

http://www.anra.am/index.aspx 

 

5.  State Revenue Committee Lusine Mkrtchyan - Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

+374 60 544 317 

press@customs.am 

press@taxservice.am 

 

6.  

 

State Committee for Urban 

Development 

Hasmik Petrosyan  – Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

+374 11 62 17 11 

info@minurban.am 

 

7.  General Department of Civil 

Aviation 

Satenik Hovhannisyan – Spokesman +374 10 59 32 23 

 

http://www.aviation.am/index.php/

hy/contacts 

 

8.  State Committee of Water 

Economy of the RA MEINR 

Varsenik Davtyan - FOI Officer +37410540277 

webmaster@scws.am 

http://www.scws.am/am/committee 

/committee-structure 
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FOI Officers in Regional Administrations 

  N State Body FOI Officer Contacts Links 

9.  Aragatsotn Regional 

Administration 

Satenik Zoryan  – Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

aragatsotn.press@mta.gov.am 

+374 232 3 42 26 

http://aragatsotn.mtad.am/dimel/ 
 

10.   Ararat Regional 

Administration 

Gohar Khachatryan – Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

 

+374 235 2 68 50 
ararat.press@mta.gov.am 

http://ararat.mtad.am/structure/inf

o/290/ 

 

11.  Armavir Regional 

Administration 

Hermine Vardanyan  - Head of Division 

of Information and Public Relations 

+374 94 03 50 60 
armavir.press@mta.gov.am 

 

http://armavir.mtad.am/address/ 

12.  Lori Regional Administration Vahe Dokhoyan  – Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

lori.press@mta.gov.am 

+374 322  2 04 13 

http://lori.mtad.am/texekatvutyun

/ 

13.  Shirak Regional 

Administration 

Samvel Grigoryan – Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

shirak@mta.gov.am 

+374 312 3 71 61 

http://shirak.mtad.am/texekatvuty

un/ 

 

 

14.  Syunik Regional 

Administration 

FOI Officer has not been appointed yet   

15.  Tavush Regional 

Administration 

Ani Meliksetyan - Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

 

+374 263 4 62 58 
tavush.press@mta.gov.am 

http://tavush.mtad.am/kontakt/ 

 

16.  Kotayk Regional 

Administration 

Gevorg Arustamyan – Governor's 

assistant 

kotayk.press@mta.gov.am 

+374 223 2 36 60 
http://kotayk.mtad.am/Governors

Officeofficialwebsi/ 

 

17.  Vayotz Dzor Regional 

Administration 

Sona Margaryan – Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

vayotsdzor.press@mta.gov.am, 

 +374 281 2 40 03 

http://vdzor.mtad.am/Teghpat1

/ 
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18.  Gegharkunik Regional 

Administration 

Hasmik Shahbazyan - Head of Division of 

Information and Public Relations 

+374 60 65 06 37   
gegharkunik.press@mta.gov.am 

http://gegharkunik.mtad.am/struct

ure/info/63/ 
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